RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORFOFAINON (IL) NOID)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE MORTGAGE OR DEED TRUST WAS FILED.



Doc#: 0633513004 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/01/2006 08:44 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Above Space For Recorder's Use Only

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Total LILINOIS SERVICE FEDERAL SAVINGS & | LOAN ASSOCIATION |
|--|--------------------------|
| of the County of and State of ILLINOIS for and in consideration of the payment secured by the hereinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secure one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY, and | d, and of the sum of |
| ROBERT PINEX, WIDOWED, AND NOT REMARRIED, 12053 S. VENTWORTH AVE., CHICAGO, (NAME AND ADDRESS) | IL 60628 |
| heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or dem and whatsoever | MAY of |
| LOT 50 IN WALLER AND HAGSTROM'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 3/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTHEAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. | 1/4 OF THE TH, RANGE 14, |
| together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining. | :iii ::i. |
| Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): Address(es) of premises: 25-28-212-016-0000 WENTWORTH AVE., CHICAGO, IL 60628 | |
| Witness hand and seal, this day of | (Seal) |
| This instrument was prepared by NICOLE M. DAVIS, 4619 S. KING DRIVE, CHICAGO, ILLINO | TS 60653 |

(NAME AND ADDRESS)

0633513004 Page: 2 of 2

| | TATE OF OUNTY OF | COOK | <u> UNO</u> | | _ COPY | |
|----------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| | I, W | TLLIAM L. MO | | | | _ a notary public |
| in | and for said C | County, in the Stat | e aforesaid DO F | IEREBY CERTIFY that | NORMAN J. WILLIAMS | |
| pe | ersonally know | n to me to be the | CHAIRMAN A | ND CEO of ILLIN | OIS SERVICE FEDERAL SAVIN | IGS & LOAN ASSOC |
| а | | | | _corporation, and _MON | | , personally |
| kr | nown to me to | be the ASSISTA | INT SECRETAR | Y of said corporation, an | d personally known to me to be the s | ame persons whose |
| | | | | | me this day in person and severa | · |
| | | | | | they signed and delivered the | |
| | - | | | | o authority given by the Board of | |
| | - | | | • | and voluntary act of said corpora | |
| aı | nd purposes the | erein set to th. | .4 .60.:-11 40: | 2/37 | Navember 2006 | • |
| | Given t | inger my na an | id official seal thi | s day of a |) m 1/1 th | • |
| | | | 0 | Wille | Novembre 2006 2. my ff Notary Public | |
| | | | MANUAL SAMON | | | |
| | | L — | AL SEAL" | Commission e | $xpires = \frac{12/02/2007}{}$ | |
| | | Notary Public | State of Illinois n Exp. 12/02/2007 | | • • | |
| | | Section 1 | manaran | | | |
| | | | | 4 | | |
| | | | | COO+ COU! | | |
| | | | • | | | |
| | | | | | P. 1. | |
| | | | | | D Clory's Office | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 74, | |
| | | | | | 'S | |
| 11 | | | ! | | O _{xx} | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 2 |
| | | | | | • | AI. |
| | 田田 | | | | | ODER. |
|]: | E D | | | .: E.T.E. | | E FI IVE 53 |
| | ASI | | T0 | ERTY: | | VICI DR 606 |
| 84 | RELEASE DEED | | NEX | ROPI WEN | | S SERVICE F KING DRIVE , IL 60653 |
| 1-6538-4 | ES | | l bi | OF P | | 3. K 30, |
| <u> </u> | | | ROBERT PINEX | ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 12053 S. WENTWORTH CHICAGO, IL 60628 | | MAIL TO: ILLINOIS SERVICE FEDERAL 4619 S. KING DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60653 |
| I'N# | | | ROI |) DDRI | | MAIL TO: ILLIN 4619 CHICA |
| | | | | | • | Z § |